K060 English to Speakers of Other Languages I
Tentative Schedule (Tuesday/Thursday from 2:00 to 3:40 and 6:00 to 7:40)
Note: This schedule is subject to change based on student’s needs

Thursday, August 26
Introduction/review syllabus
Grammar test

Writing — personal narrative
Computer review

College tour

Tuesday, August 31

Grammar: Chapter 1 Complete Thoughts

Writing : Chapter 18 Spelling

Reading : Chapter 1 Getting Started
Speaking/listening : computer work and journal entry

Thursday, September 2

Grammar : Chapter 1- Complete Thoughts

Writing : Chapter 18 Spelling

Reading : Chapter 1 Getting Started
Speaking/listening- computer work and journal entry

Tuesday, September 7

Grammar : Chapter 2 Performer and Action
Writing . Chapter 15 Effective Expression
Reading : Chapter 2 Dictionary Use
Speaking/listening- computer work and journal entry

Thursday, September 9

Grammar : Chapter 2 Performer and Action

Writing : Chapter 15 Effective Expression
Reading : Chapter 2 Dictionary Use
Speaking/listening- computer work and journal entry

Tuesday, September 14

Grammar : Chapter 3 Adding Descriptive Words
Writing : Chapter 19 Building Vocabulary
Reading : Chapter 3 Vocabulary in Context
Speaking/listening- computer work and journal entry

Thursday, September 16

Grammar : Chapter 3 Adding Descriptive Words
Writing : Chapter 19 Building Vocabulary
Reading : Chapter 3 Vocabulary in Context
Speaking/listening- computer work and journal entry



Tuesday, September 21

Grammar : Chapter 4 Using Descriptive Words Correctly
Writing  : Chapter 20 Word Usage

Reading : Chapter 4 Main Ideas

Speaking/listening- computer work and journal entry

Thursday, September 23

Grammar : Chapter 4 Using Descriptive Words Correctly
Writing : Chapter 20 Word Usage

Reading : Chapter 4 Main Ideas

Speaking/listening- computer work and journal entry

Tuesday, September 28

Grammar : Chapter 5 Adding Descriptive Phrases
Writing : Chapter 22 Writing Right

Reading : Chapter 5 Supporting Details
Speaking/listening- computer work and journal entry

Thursday, September 30

Grammar : Chapter 5 Adding Descriptive Phrases
Writing : Chapter 22 Writing Right

Reading : Chapter 5 Supporting Details
Speaking/listening- computer work and journal entry

Tuesday, October 5

Grammar: Review Exercises Chapters 1-5
Writing: Writing Assignment |

Reading: Chapter 6 Finding Main Ideas
Speaking/listening: computer work and journal entry

Thursday, October 7

Grammar: Review Exercises Chapters 1-5

Writing:  Writing Assignment |

Reading: Chapter 6 Finding Main Ideas
Speaking/listening: computer work and journal entry

Tuesday, October 12

Grammar: Chapter 7 Linking Verbs

Writing:  Writing Assignment |1

Reading:  Chapter 7 Signal Words |
Speaking/listening: computer work and journal entry



Thursday, October 14

Grammar: Chapter 7 Linking Verbs

Writing:  Writing Assignment 11

Reading:  Chapter 7 Signal Words |
Speaking/listening: computer work and journal entry

Tuesday, October 19

Grammar: Chapter 8 Agreement — Special Problems
Writing:  Writing Assignment 111

Reading: Chapter 8 Signal Words I
Speaking/listening: computer work and journal entry

Thursday, October 21

Grammar: Chapter 8 Agreement — Special Problems
Writing:  Writing Assignment 11

Reading: Chapter 8 Signal Words Il
Speaking/listening: computer work and journal entry

Tuesday, October 26

Grammar: Chapter 9 Time: Special Problems
Writing:  Writing Assignment IV

Reading: Chapter 9 Inferences

Speaking/listening: computer work and journal entry

Thursday, October 28

Grammar: Chapter 9 Time: Special Problems
Writing:  Writing Assignment 1V

Reading: Chapter 10 The Basics of Argument
Speaking/listening: computer work and journal entry

Tuesday, November 2

Grammar: Chapter 10: Pronouns

Writing:  Writing Assignment V

Reading: Chapter 10 The Basis of Argument
Speaking/listening: computer work and journal entry

Thursday, November 4

Grammar: Chapter 10 Pronouns

Writing:  Writing Assignment V

Reading:  Reading Selection |

Speaking/listening: computer work and journal entry



Tuesday, November 9

Grammar: Chapter 11: Review exercises 7-10
Writing:  Analysis and review of writing

Reading: Reading selection Il

Speaking/listening: Computer work and journal entry

Thursday, November 11 No Classes Veteran’s Day

Tuesday, November 16

Grammar: Chapter 12 Balanced sentences

Writing:  Writing assignment VI

Reading:  Reading selection Il
Speaking/listening: computer work and journal entry

Thursday, November 18

Grammar: Chapter 12 Balanced sentences
Writing:  Writing assignment V1

Reading:  Reading selection IV
Speaking/listening: computer work and journal entry

Tuesday, November 23

Grammar: Chapter 13 Punctuation

Writing:  Writing assignment V11

Reading: Reading selection V

Speaking/listening: computer work and journal entry

November 25 through 28 Thanksgiving No classes

Tuesday, November 30

Grammar: Chapter 13 Punctuation

Writing:  Writing assignment VI

Reading: Reading selection VI
Speaking/listening: computer work and journal entry

Thursday, December 2

Grammar: Chapter 16 Punctuation

Writing:  Writing assignment V111

Reading: Reading selection VII
Speaking/listening: computer work and journal entry

Tuesday, December 7

Grammar: Chapter 17 Capitalization

Writing:  Writing assignment VI

Reading: Reading selection VIII

Speaking/listening: computer work and journal entry



Thursday, December 9 Last Day to Withdraw from classes
Grammar: Chapter 17 Capitalization

Writing: Writing assignment IX

Reading: Reading selection IX

Speaking/listening: computer work and journal entry

Tuesday, December 14

Grammar: Review Chapters 13,16

Writing: Writing assignment IX

Reading: Reading selection X

Speaking/listening: computer work and journal entry

Thursday, December 16
Last day of classes
Complete writing assignments



